Export Sales Department  phone +48 68 47 90 832, 951 • e-mail: export@relpol.com.plwww.relpol.com.pl
1
RPC-1ER/EA/ES/EU/IP/SA/WT-...
time relays
RPC-1ER-UNI RPC-1WT-A230
• Single-function time relays with independently controled
times T1 and T2 (8 time ranges)
• Cadmium - free contacts 1 CO • AC and AC/DC input voltages

correctly. An incorrect connection may cause malfunction, excessive heating or risk of fire. 4. In case of any risk of any serious material loss or death or injuries
of humans or animals, the devices or systems shall be designed so to equip them with double safety system to guarantee their reliable operation.
Ordering codes
Type Number and type
of contacts
Rated input voltage
P CR
Time functions
performed
1
Rated input voltage
A230 - 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
UNI - 12...240 V AC/DC AC: 50/60 Hz
Examples of ordering codes ❻:
RPC-1ER-A230  time relay RPC-1ER-…, single-function (relay perform function ER), cover - modular,
width 17,5 mm, one changeover contact, contact material AgSnO2, rated input voltage
230 V AC 50/60 Hz
RPC-1WT-UNI time relay RPC-1WT-…, single-function (relay perform function Wt), cover - modular,
width 17,5 mm, one changeover contact, contact material AgSnO2, rated input voltage
12...240 V AC/DC AC: 50/60 Hz
Number and type of contacts
1 - 1 CO
Time functions performed
ER - relay performing a function ER
EA - relay performing a function EWa
ES - relay performing a function EWs
EU - relay performing a function EWu + NWu
IP - relay performing a function li + lp
SA - relay performing a function WsWa
WT - relay performing a function Wt
❻  Ordering codes RPC-1ER/EA/ES/EU/IP/SA/WT-... are specified in Table 1, ”Time relay code” column.
Table of codes Table 1
with 1 CO contact
RPC-1ER-A230
RPC-1EA-A230
RPC-1ES-A230
RPC-1EU-A230
RPC-1IP-A230
RPC-1SA-A230
RPC-1WT-A230
Time relay
code Rated
input voltage
230 V AC 50/60 Hz
with 1 CO contact
RPC-1ER-UNI
RPC-1EA-UNI
RPC-1ES-UNI
RPC-1EU-UNI
RPC-1IP-UNI
RPC-1SA-UNI
RPC-1WT-UNI
Time relay
code Rated
input voltage
12...240 V AC/DC AC: 50/60 Hz
2
3